



Mindteck (India) Limited

(CIN: L30007KA1991PLC039702)

Regd. Office: AMR Tech Park, Block 1, 3rd Floor
#664, 23/24, Hosur Road, Bommanahalli
Bengaluru - 560068. India

Tel: +91 80 4154 8000/4154 8300

Fax: +91 80 4112 5813

www.mindteck.com

Ref: MT/SG/2024-25/5
May 18, 2024

Scrip Code: 517344
Symbol: "Mindteck"

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001	To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051
---	---

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing the copies of newspaper advertisement published in the Newspaper of Business Standard and Hosadigantha. The same has been made available on the Company's website (www.mindteck.com).

Please take the above intimation on record and acknowledge.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly,

For Mindteck (India) Limited

Sathya Raja G.

AVP, Legal and Company Secretary



Mindteck (India) Limited

CIN:L30007KA1991PLC039702
A.M.R Tech Park, Block I, 3rd Floor, # 664, 23/24, Hosur Main Road
Bommanahalli, Bangalore - 560 068 Ph. No.: +91 (80) 4154 8000
Fax: +91 (80) 4112 5813 www.mindteck.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

[See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] (Rs in lacs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	Quarter Ended December 31, 2023	Quarter Ended March 31, 2023	Year Ended March 31, 2024	Year Ended March 31, 2023
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	9,790	9,575	8,874	38,553	33,673
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	786	873	659	3,353	2,598
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	786	873	659	3,353	2,598
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	648	719	541	2,731	2,077
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	560	869	513	2,765	2,629
Equity Share Capital	2,512	2,490	2,486	2,512	2,486
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	19,551	16,550
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
Basic :	2.60	2.89	2.18	10.97	8.26
Diluted :	2.50	2.82	2.13	10.68	8.08

Information regarding audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 (Rs in lacs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Standalone				
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	Quarter Ended December 31, 2023	Quarter Ended March 31, 2023	Year Ended March 31, 2024	Year Ended March 31, 2023
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	3,610	3,467	3,361	13,969	12,951
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	461	575	623	2,137	1,955
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (note 5)	690	575	623	2,366	1,955
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	574	442	496	1,827	1,487
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	551	440	496	1,811	1,486

- Notes:**
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
 - The above Standalone and Consolidated results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 17, 2024.
 - Mindteck Employee Welfare Trust (the Trust) held 416,000 equity shares of Mindteck (India) Limited (the Company). The Trust acquired the shares, with funds provided by the Company by way of loan to the Trust. The Trust was set up with the objective of supporting employees share-based compensation plan (ESOP). During the year ended March 31, 2024, the existing ESOP Scheme was woundup and a portion of the shares held by the Trust were sold as permitted by SEBI Regulations. The funds generated from sale were used to repay the loan to the Mindteck India Limited.
 - The Company has consolidated the financial statements of the Mindteck Employees Welfare Trust ("the Trust") with that of its consolidated financial statements. The Trust sold 191,551 shares held by it (out of the total of 416,000 shares) at an average price of Rs. 202.80 per share during the last quarter. The shares had a face value of Rs. 19 Lakhs, and an aggregate purchase value of Rs. 186 Lakhs. Net profit of Rs. 177 Lakhs, post tax, generated from the sale of shares has been credited to equity reserves. As a result of disposal of shares by the Trust, consolidated Equity Share Capital has increased by Rs. 19 Lakhs, consolidated Securities Premium account by Rs. 167 Lakhs and Other Equity by Rs. 177 Lakhs (towards profit from sale of shares - net of taxes).
The Company's paid up equity shares stand reduced by 224,449 shares (March 31, 2023: 4,16,000 shares). To give effect to the consolidation of the Trust, Rs. 22 lakhs (March 31, 2023: Rs. 41 lakhs) has been reduced from equity share capital and Rs. 195 lakhs (March 31, 2023: Rs. 362 lakhs) has been reduced from securities premium account. The shares held by the Trust were reduced from outstanding number of shares for computation of basic EPS of the Company.
 - Exceptional Items** - The fund generated from sale of shares by the Trust was used to repay the loan to the Company. Accordingly, provision of Rs. 229 Lakhs towards the loan to the Trust, carried in the standalone financial statements of the Company has been reversed, as an exceptional item. Loan receivable from the Trust as on March 31, 2024 is Rs. 30 lakhs (March 31, 2023: Rs. 401 lakhs).
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 - The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website (www.mindteck.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Anand Balakrishnan
CEO and Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru
Date: May 17, 2024

POLYPLEX CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN: L25209UR1984PLC011596
Regd. Office: Lohia Head Road, Khatima-262308, District Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand
Email: investorrelations@polyplex.com Website: www.polyplex.com



EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

Particulars	(Amount Rupees in Lakh)				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31-03-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income (Revenue from Operations and Other Income)	1,69,548	1,54,024	1,73,122	6,36,713	7,74,747
Profit for the period (before exceptional item and Tax)	2,113	847	3,053	7,591	71,082
Profit for the period before Tax (after exceptional item)	2,113	847	3,053	7,591	71,082
Net Profit for the period after Tax and exceptional item	3,137	1,707	2,027	8,638	61,554
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(7,253)	19,161	6,452	9,028	87,618
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- each)	3,139	3,139	3,139	3,139	3,139
Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				3,47,916	3,45,097
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)					
(a) Basic : (In Rupees) (Not annualised)	2.68	1.47	2.42	12.05	110.97
(b) Diluted : (In Rupees) (Not annualised)	2.68	1.47	2.42	12.05	110.97

Note:
1) Additional information pursuant to Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

Particulars	(Amount Rupees in Lakh)				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31-03-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income (Revenue from Operations and Other Income)	37,787	32,224	33,868	1,45,131	1,90,503
Profit for the period (before exceptional item and Tax)	(1,493)	(1,200)	(1,274)	(1,358)	32,149
Net Profit for the period after Tax and exceptional item	(1,493)	(1,200)	(1,274)	(1,358)	32,149
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)					
(a) Basic : (In Rupees) (Not annualised)	(3.61)	(2.90)	(3.60)	(2.88)	93.85
(b) Diluted : (In Rupees) (Not annualised)	(3.61)	(2.90)	(3.60)	(2.88)	93.85

2) Board of Directors of the Company have declared payment of Final Dividend for the Financial Year 2023-24 @ Re.1/- per share (of the face value of Rs. 10/- each), subject to TDS/Withholding Tax.

3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter/ year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter/ year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites at BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.polyplex.com.

For Polyplex Corporation Limited
Sd/-
Pranay Kothari
Executive Director

Place: NOIDA
Date: May 17, 2024



ZEE ENTERTAINMENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L92132MH1982PLC028767

Regd. Office: 18th Floor, 'A' Wing, Marathon Futurex, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai- 400013

Tel:-91-22-7106 1234 Fax:-91-22-2300 2107 Website: www.zee.com

Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended on 31/03/2024 Refer note 3 below	Quarter ended on 31/03/2023 Refer note 3 below	Year ended on 31/03/2024 Audited	Year ended on 31/03/2023 Audited	Quarter ended on 31/03/2024 Refer note 3 below	Quarter ended on 31/03/2023 Refer note 3 below	Year ended on 31/03/2024 Audited	Year ended on 31/03/2023 Audited
		1	Total income from operations from continuing operations*	202,907	193,422	807,499	742,191	216,992	211,211
2	Profit for the period/year from continuing operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15,304	9,173	74,434	101,984	14,160	4,308	65,945	80,355
3	Profit/(loss) for the period/year before tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12,541	(32,962)	43,147	35,298	11,397	(4,689)	38,109	46,807
4	Loss for the period/year before tax from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	(10)	(12,387)	(5,911)	(20,690)
5	Profit/(loss) for the period/year after Tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,418	(35,101)	30,158	16,388	1,218	(7,289)	19,927	25,138
6	Profit/(loss) for the period/year after tax from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	117	(12,314)	(5,784)	(20,359)
7	Profit/(loss) for the period/year (5 + 6)	8,418	(35,101)	30,158	16,388	1,335	(19,603)	14,143	4,779
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8,661	(35,185)	29,508	15,180	1,483	(20,425)	15,094	14,477
9	Equity Share Capital	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606
10	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)			991,021	961,518			1,077,684	1,062,581
11	Networth			1,000,627	971,124			1,087,290	1,072,187
12	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing operations)								
	Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	0.88	(3.65)	3.14	1.71	0.12	(0.76)	2.07	2.62
	Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	0.88	(3.65)	3.14	1.71	0.12	(0.76)	2.07	2.62
13	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for discontinuing operations)								
	Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	-	-	-	-	0.01	(1.28)	(0.60)	(2.12)
	Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	-	-	-	-	0.01	(1.28)	(0.60)	(2.12)
14	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for total operations)								
	Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	0.88	(3.65)	3.14	1.71	0.13	(2.04)	1.47	0.50
	Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	0.88	(3.65)	3.14	1.71	0.13	(2.04)	1.47	0.50

*Excludes other income

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website at www.zee.com."
- This financial statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).
- The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the unaudited published figures up to nine months of the relevant financial year.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 17 May 2024

For and on behalf of the Board
Punit Goenka
Managing Director & CEO

